	LAW OFFICES				
	RAINIER LEGAL CENTER, INC. 31615 MAPLE VALLEY HIGHWAY	P.S .			
BARRY C. KOMBOL	POST OFFICE BOX 100 BLACK DIAMOND, WASHINGTON 98010	0			
Attomey at Law	DETOIL 2/10/01/1, WASHINGTON 98010	J		86-2868 32-3380	
			FAX (360	886-212	4
	FAX COVER SHEET			2014 M	
Date: Maj	y 2, 2014 ; 3:45 p.m.			2- AVI	
Please deliv	er the following pages to:			10 130	
NAME :	Clerk/Executive Director & Secre	tary -	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	OI MA	
FIRM:	The Washington Utilities & Trans	portatio	n Commi	s <u>s</u> io	
FAX #:	360-586-1150				
FROM:	Barry C. Kombol, Attorney for Co	mplainan	ts		-
We are transm	witting 25 pages including this	s cover	page.		
If you do not	receive all pages, please call	us immed;	iately	at:	
(425) 43					
Operator:	sjb >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	n~"]			
ORIGINAL:		L NOT BE			
NOTES: In Re	the Complaint of Mike and Glenda			DED	
	lina Water Co., Case Nos. 117759				-
					-
ALTACH	ed is Complainants' Rebutal Witne	ss List	and		-
Exhibit	t List. I have filed this via recor	dsCutc.wa.	gov		
	date and have also overnight expresmai	led the or	iginal &	1	
3-hole p	unched copy.		·····		
THE INFORMATIC	ON CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE 1	MESSAGE 7	IS ATTO	RNEY	
	CONFIDENTIAL AND IS THEFTER AND				
NOT THE INTEN		R OF THIS	MESSAC	E IS	

NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (POSTAGE PAID BY BARRY C. KOMBOL, ATTORNEY AT LAW). THANK YOU.

Ł

LAW OFFICES

of

RAINIER LEGAL CENTER, INC. P.S. 31615 MAPLE VALLEY HIGHWAY

POST OFFICE BOX 100

BLACK DIAMOND, WASHINGTON 98010

RARRY C. KOMBOI. Attorney at Law rainierlegal@yahoo.com (360) 886-2868 (425) 432-3380

FAX (360) 886-2124

-

May 2, 2014

The Washington Utilities and <u>Via Overniqht-Express</u> Transportation Commission <u>Mail Delivery-3/28/2014</u> Attn: Clerk/Executive Director & Secretary P.O. Box 47250 1300 South Evergreen Park Dr SW Olympia, WA. 98504-7250

> Re: In Re the Complaint of Mike and Glenda Beck Against Cristalina Water Company Case Nos. 117759 and 132268

> > CORRECTED FILING OF "Complainants' Witness List and Exhibit List"

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed herein please find the original **plus one copy** of "Complainants' Rebuttal Witness List and Exhibit List" and "Certificate of Mailing." Please file these documents today on behalf of Mike and Glenda Beck which is due by **May 2nd.** Today, my office has also filed these documents in WORD and .pdf via records@utc.wa.gov.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. \sim

Very truly yours,

Barry C. Kombol

Rainier Legal Center, Inc. P.S.

BCK:sjb Attachments

cc: WUTC [Enclosures **Via Facsimile: 360-586-1150**] cc: Cristalina Water Co., LLC [Enclosures Via E-mail] cc: Eric P. Gillett [Enclosures Via E-mail]

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

) LIST

In Re the Complaint of:

No. 117759 and

NO. 132268

) COMPLAINANTS' REBUTTAL

) WITNESS LIST & EXHIBIT

MIKE and GLENDA BECK,

against

CRISTALINA WATER COMPANY.

) Regulated Utility.)

- To: The Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Attn: Executive Director & Secretary P.O. Box 47250, 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA. 98504-7250 Via Facsimile 360.586.1150 Via Email: atorem@utc.wa.gov Via Email: rpearson@utc.wa.gov
- And to: Cristalina Water Company, LLC Post Office Box 4055 Bellingham, WA. 98227 Via Email: maria@bellinghamhomes.net
- And to: Eric P. Gillett, Esq. Attorney at Law 901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, WA. 98164 Via Email: egillett@pregodonnell.com

YOU, EACH OF YOU, are advised that the undersigned hereby gives notice that pursuant to Washington State Administrative Rules relating to proceedings of this sort and on behalf of the

COMPLAINANTS' WITNESS LIST & REBUTTAL EXHIBIT LIST - Page 1

₩ -2 ₩ Ю: Ц

-

Complainants, he discloses names, addresses and nature of expected testimony of Complainants' MIKE and GLENDA BECK's "<u>Rebuttal</u>" Witnesses.

Lay Witnesses

1. Steven Elliott utilities and Transportation Commissioner Consumer Protection and Communications P.O. Box 47250 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA. 98504 (888) 333-9882 (360) 664-4291 selliott@utc.wa.gov

Steven Elliott may testify regarding his reconciliation of the Complainants Mike and Glenda Beck's account with Cristalina and the process he used to determine the amount owed by the Becks to Cristalina.

2. Susan Burnett, Paralegal Rainier Legal Center, Inc. Post Office Box 100 Black Diamond, WA. 98010 (425) 432-3380 susanrainierlegal@vahoo.com

Susan Burnett may testify regarding her review and comparison of the Water Company's exhibits with Mr. and Mrs. Beck's banking records between 2010 and 2014 and also the preparation of Exhibits C-GB-25(a), (b), and (c).

YOU AND EACH OF YOU are advised that the undersigned hereby gives notice that the Complainants will submit at Evidentiary Hearing in this matter the following "*Rebuttal*" Exhibits and Documents:

COMPLAINANTS' REBUTTAL WITNESS LIST & EXHIBIT LIST - Page 2

RAINIER LEGAL CENTER

· .

· · · ·

1

EXHIBIT "C"

. =

.

. .

Exhibit C-GB-25 Charts of Payments Made by Mike and Glenda Beck [Comparing Water Company's Exhibit ML-5 versus Becks' Chart Record of Payments]

May 2009 \$112.28 June 2009 \$120.28 June 2009 \$124.23 July 2009 \$124.23 August 2009 \$124.23 Rougust 2009 \$124.23 August 2009 \$124.23 November 2009 \$134.57 November 2003 \$134.57 December 2003 \$134.56 December 2003 \$134.57 January 2010 \$134.57	\$45.00 \$77.00 \$45.00	\$		Becks Records				Exhibit	-
2009 2009 2009 ust 2009 tember 2009 ober 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009	\$45.00 \$77.00 \$45.00	\$		tecords	-			Exhibit	•
2009 2009 ust 2009 ust 2009 tember 2009 ober 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009	\$45.00 \$77.00 \$45.00	\$0							
2009 2009 2009 ust 2009 tember 2009 ober 2009 ober 2009 ember 2009	\$45.00	0Ş		Paymen!	-	Amount of	Bill Date/Pate Tunety of Late UUE	Already	location of Proof of Payment &
2009 2009 2003 2003 2003 2009 2009 2009	\$45.00 \$77.00 \$45.00	ŞŪ	E	Date (Check # P	Payment	to Receiving Statement Late	Submitted	Explanations
2009 2009 ust 2009 ust 2009 tember 2009 ober 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009	\$45.00 \$77.00 \$45.00	\$0					Unable to locate Becks' 2009		
2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009	\$45.00 \$77.00 \$45.00	\$0					records to timely reply in Rebuttal		
tember 2009 List 2009 List 2009 tember 2009 ober 2009 ember 2009 liany 2010	\$77.00 \$45.00						Exhibit		
t 2009 2003 2003 2009 tember 2009 0ber 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009	\$77.00 \$45.00						Unable to locate Becks' 2009		
tember 2009 ust 2009 ust 2009 tember 2009 tember 2009 tember 2003 tember 2003 tember 2003 tember 2003 tember 2003	\$77.00 \$45.00						records to timely reply in Rebuttal		
List 2009 List 2009 Leember 2009 Ober 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009	\$45.00	05			<u> </u>		Exhibit		
ust 2003 ust 2009 tember 2009 ober 2008 ember 2008 ember 2008 ember 2008	\$45.00						Unable to locate Becks ² 2009		
2003 ust 2009 tember 2009 ober 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009 any 2010	\$45.00				• •		records to timely reply in Rebuttal	·	
ust 2009 tember 2009 bber 2009 ember 2009 ember 2009 any 2010	5	\$0					Exhibit		
2009 2009 2009 2005 2005 2005	Į						Unable to locate Becks' 2009	-	
2009 2009 2009 2005 2005 2005							records to timely reply in Rebuttal		
2009 2009 2009 2009 2005 2000	- 00'/00 ·	\$					Exhibit		
2009 2009 2005 2005 2005 2005							Unable to locate Becks' 2009		
2003 2009 2005 2005 2003		-					records to timely reply in Rebuttal,		Ţ
2009 2009 2005 2010	\$77.00	\$45.00	9/23/2009	-			Exhibit		
er 2009 Er 2009	\$77.00	\$57.00	10/14/2009 10/14/2009 #1600	0/14/2009	#1600	\$57.00	\$57.00 Paid Oct. bill on 10/14/2009	See ML-1	
2009	\$77.00	\$154,00	11/27/2009	7/2009 11/27/2009	#1634	\$154.00	\$154.00 Paid Nov. bill and Dec. Bil	See ML-1	
2010		\$			#1634		\$77.00 paid with Nov. bill	See ML-1	
		33		Jan. 2010			\$77.00 paid 3/10/2010	See MI-1	
February 2010 \$147.60		\$0		Feb. 210			\$77.00 paid 3/10/2010	See Mi-1	
				3/10/2010	#17726	\$287.00	\$287.00 Extra Payment paid 3/10/2010	See MI-1	
March 2010 \$152.09	\$68.30	\$357,00	3/10/2010 3/10/2010		#1736	\$70.03	\$70.00 Patd March bill on 3/10/2010	See ML-1	
April 2010 \$149.36	\$70.00	\$70.00	4,15/2010 4/15/2010		#1772	¢70.03	\$70.00 Paid April bill on 4/15/2010	See ML-1	
May 2010 \$152.34	_	\$70.00	5/10/2010 5/10/2010		#1809	\$70.03	\$70.03 Pald May bill on 5/10/2010	See Mi-1	
June 2010 \$155.39		\$70.00	6/22/2010 6/22/2010	1	#1838	\$70.00	\$70.00 Paid June bill on 6/22/2010	See ML-1	
July 2010 \$158.50		\$70.00	7/1/2010 #1838		#1877	\$70.00	\$70.00 Patd July bill on 7/1/2010	See MI-1	
August 20:0 \$161.67	\$70.00	\$70.00	8/13/2010 8/13/2010		#1907	\$70.00	\$70.00 Paid Aug. bill on 8/13/2010	See ML-1	
September 20-0 \$164.90	\$68.30	\$72,00	9/24/2010 9/24/2010		#1948	\$70.00	\$70.00 Paid Sept. bill an 9/24/2010	See ML-1	
October 2010 \$168.16	\$68.30	\$73.00	10/22/2010	10/22/2010 10/22/2010 #1980	#1980	\$70.00	\$70.00 Paid Oct. 54 on 10/22/2010	See MI-1	

.

.

..

	i
ĸ	121
Ŕ	ł
X	
<u></u>	4
Ē	4
둜	2
-	4
	1

Charts of Payments Made by Mike and Glenda Beck [Comparing Water Company's Exhibit ML-5 versus Becks' Chart Record of Payments]

.

						Becks					
						Records				Exhibit	
						Payment		Amount of	Bill Date/Paid Timely or late Due Already	Already	Location of Proof of Payment &
						Date	Check #	Payment	to Receiving Statement Late	Submitted	Explanations
November	2010	\$171.49	\$70.00	\$70.00	11/23/2010	11/23/2010 11/23/2010 #1936	#1996	\$70.00	\$70.00 Paid Nov. bill on 11/23/2010	See ML-1	
December	2010	\$174.92	\$68.30	\$68.30	12/8/2010 Dec-10	Dec-10	#2023	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid Dec. bill on 12/8/2010	See ML-1	
January	2011	\$178.42	\$68.30	\$68.30	1/14/2011 #2023	#202 3	#2055	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid Jan. bill on 1/14/2012	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-26
							Credit				
January		-				1/4/2011	memo	\$0.40			See Exh C-GB-26
February	2011	\$181,99	\$68.30	\$68.30	2/28/2011 Mar-11	Mar-11	#2074	\$63.90	\$63.90 Paid Feb. bill in March	See ML-1	
March	2011	\$185.63	\$68.30	\$0			#2147	\$68.10	\$68.10 Paid March bill/Recd Late April	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-27
April	2011	\$190.71	\$68.30	\$68.30	4/1/2011	1/2011 May-11	#2136	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid April bill/Recd Late May	See ML-1	
May	2011	\$194.55	\$68	\$68.10	5/5/2011	5/2011 4/1/2011	#2120	\$68.10	\$68.10 Paid March on 4/1/2011	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-27
June	2011	\$198.42	\$68.30	\$136.60	6/15/2011 6/15/2011	6/15/2011	#2228	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid June bill on 6/15/2011	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-28
July	2011	\$201.02	\$68.30	\$0		1/31/2011	#2270	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid July bill on 7/31/2011	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-29
August	2011	\$206.41	\$68.30	\$68.30	8/31/2011		#23/J5	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid Aug. bill on 9/1/2011	See ML-1	
September	2011	\$2:0.53	\$68.30	\$136.60	9/15/2011	5/2011 9/15/2011	#2321	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid Sept. bill on 9/15/2011	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-30
October	2011	\$2:3.38	\$68.30	\$68.30	10/11/2011	1/2011 10/11/2011 #2334	#2334	\$68.30	\$68.30 Pald Oct. bill on 10/11/2011	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-31.
November	2011	\$2,7.65	\$68.30	\$0		1102/1/21	#2403	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid Nov. bill on 12/1/2011	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-32
										See A-GB-1;	
December	2011	\$213.37	\$68.30	\$68.30	12/1/2011 Jan-12	Jan-12	#2474	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid Dec. bill on 1/2012	See ML-1	See Exh C-GB-33
January	2012	\$2,77.83	\$68.30	\$68.30	Not listed	2/28/2012	#2510	\$68.30	\$68.30 Paid Jan. bill/Recd Late Feb.	See A-GB-2	
february	2012	\$232.39	\$77.83	Ş		4/1/2012	#2544	\$77.83	\$77.83 Paid Feb. bill/Recd Late March	See A-GB-3	
March	2012	\$238.59	\$79.75	\$68.30	3/15/2012 4/1/2012	4/1/2012	#2545	\$79.75	\$79.75 Paid March bill on 4/1	See A-GB-4	
April	2012	\$243.59	\$80.10	\$157,68	4/23/2012 6/10/2012	6/10/2012	#2635	\$80.10	\$80.10 Paid April bill/Recd Late May	See A-GB-5	
May	2012	\$246.91	\$79.03	\$		6/10/2012	#2636	E0'6/\$	\$79.03 Patd May bill on 6/10	See A-GB-6	
June	2012	\$253.43	\$80.14	\$159.13	6/20/2012	6/20/2012 7/12/2012	#2643	\$79.14	\$79.14 Paid June bill on 7/12	See A-GB-7	Cristllina over charged \$1.00
July	2012	\$256.92	\$78.51	\$79.14	7/16/2012 10/1/2012	10/1/2012	#2705	67\$	579 Pald June bill/Recd Late Sept.	See A-GB-8	
August	2012	\$262.05	\$81.90	\$0		10/1/2012	#2736	\$81.90	\$81.90 Paid Aug . Bill/Reod Late Sept.	See A-GB-9	
September	2012	\$268.93	\$80.49	0\$		11/1/2012	#2730	\$80.49	\$80.49 Paid Sept. Bill/Recd Late Oct.	See A-GB-10	
October	2012	\$275.92	\$78.4C	\$78.51	1C/7/2012	7/2012 2/16/2013	#2823	\$78.6f	\$78.66 Paid Oct. Bill/Recd Late Jan.	See A-68-11	over paid \$.15
November	2012	\$281.43	\$81.36	\$80.49	11/20/2012 2/16/2013	2/16/2013	#2824	\$81.36	\$81.36 Paid Nov. Bill/Recd Late Jan.	See A-68-12	over paid \$.27
December	2012	\$287.08	\$79.23	ŝ		4/5/2013	#2839	579.23	\$79.23 Paid Dec. Bill/Recd Late March	See A-GB-13	

Exh C-GB-25(b)

•

....

	a Be
	Glenda
t C-GB-25	by Mike and
Exhibit (avments Made

r,

Charts of Payments Made by Mike and Glenda Beck [Comparing Water Company's Exhibit ML-5 versus Becks' Chart Record of Payments

						Becks'					
						Records				Exhibit	
						Payment		Amount of	Bill Date/Paid Timely or Late Due	Already	Location of Proof of Payment &
						Date	Check #	Payment	to Receiving Statement Late	Submitted	Explanations
lanuary	2013	\$294.40	\$79.25	\$0		4/5/2013	#2840	\$79.25	\$79.25 Paid Jan. Bill/Recd Late March	See A-GB-13	
February	2013	\$301.86	\$81.16	\$0		12/15/2013 #3103	#3103	\$81.16	\$81.16 Paid Feb. Bill/Never Recd Bill	See A-GB-22	
March	2013	\$309.54	\$79.22	\$160.02	3/8/2012	3/8/2012 12/15/2013 #3103	#3103	\$78.84	\$78.84 Paid Mar Bill/Never Recc' Bill	See A-GB-22	
April	2013	\$314.44	17.67\$	\$0		5/9/2013	#2902	71.97\$	\$79.77 Patd April Bill on 5/9/2013	See A-6B-14	
May	2013	\$321.99	\$79.56	\$159.54		6/6/2013	#2937	\$79.58	\$79.58 Patd May Bill on 6/10/2013	See A-GB-15	
lune	2013	\$326.83	\$80.92	11.67\$		11/26/2013 #3090	#3090	\$80.92	\$80.92 Paid June Bill/Recd Late Oct.	See A-GB-20	
luiy	2013	\$333,39	\$80.10	\$40,00		10/7/2013	#3039	\$80.10	\$80.10 Paid July Bill/Recd Late Sept.	See A-GB-17	
August	2013	\$341.60	\$81.66	\$0		£102/2/01	#3038	\$81.56	\$81.56 Paid August Bill/Recd Late Sept.	See A-GB-16	under paid \$.10
September	2013	\$350.12	\$79.34	0\$		11/1/2013	#3068	\$79.34	\$79.34 Paid Sept. Bill/Racd Late Oct.	See A-GB-19	
October	2013	\$358.71	\$78.40	\$161.66	Not listed	10/23/2013 #3091	#3091	\$78.40	\$78.40 Paid Oct. Bill on 10/23/2013	See A-GB-18	
November	2013	\$364.22	\$79.86	\$79.34	11/7/2013	7/2013 11/28/2013	13092	\$79.86	\$79.86 {Patd Nov. Bill on 11/28/2013	See A-GB-21	
							•				See C-GB-34; under paid \$1.61
December	2013	\$371.52	\$79.86	\$239,18	12/3/2013	12/3/2013 12/26/2013 #3129	#3129	\$78.25	\$78.25 Paid Dec. Bill on 12/26/2013		
									Money Returned Back to Becks by		N
	_					12/15/2013 #3103	#3103	\$160.00	\$160.00 Cristalina	See A-GB-22	
						-			Payment Acknowledged by		
bnuary	2014	\$375.76	\$74.61	\$78.25	1/13/2014	1/13/2014 1/13/2014	#3129	\$78.25	\$78.25 Cristilina	See ML-5	overpaid \$3.64
									Payment Acknowledged by		- -
February	2014	\$383.20	\$81.25	\$7461	2/7/2014 2/7/2014	2/7/2014	#3164	\$74.61	Crístilina	See ML-5	un derp aid \$6.62
									Payment Acknowledged by		
March	2014	\$391.00	\$78.79	\$81.93	3/3/2014	/3/2014 3/3/2014	#3192	\$81.93	\$81.93 Cristilina	See ML-5	overpaid \$3.14
											overpaid \$.26; note Crista'In's
							_				error in Exhibit ML-1 showing
_											Beck's payment different at
April	2014	\$398.76	\$79.53	\$79.79	4/14/2014	4/14/2014 4/14/2014	#3234	\$79.79	\$79.79 Money Received by Cristilina	See ML-5	\$78.79

Exh C-GB-25(c)

•		• - ····					ı	
	Amount Enc.		Balance	7,13036 36,721,7 36,720,7 36,151,7 84,151,7 84,151,7 7,057,6 7,057,70,70,70,70,70,70,70,70,70,70,70,70,70			Amount Due	\$7,99.78
	Amount Due	\$7,199.78	Amcunt	68.30 23.82 28.30 28.30		532.00 532.00 54.30 6 C. 3 O	Over 90 Days Past	6,752.12
	Due Date	Pebruary 15, 2011			21 4 12		61-90 Days Past Due	162.01
			Description	oc Charge	the the	br charge c	31-60 Days Past Due	143.53
Billing Outstinns. Terrol Conner 360, 236, 7219	ser 425-271-3218			Balartce forward CREDMEM #11972. PMT #2055. INV #FC 4620. Finance Charge INV #11985.	S.C.	Fiat Rate Capita Improvement Surcharge Capita Repair Surcharge	1-30 Days Pas: Due	73.82
Billing Ouestions: Ten	Water issues: Dick Unger 425-271-3218 Late fees: 2% monthly		Date	01/01/2011 01/04/2011 01/14/2011 01/31/2011 02/01/2011		Billing from Feb. 1, - Feb. 28, 2311	Current	68.30

.

.

- ----

	, T							۰.	
Amount Enc.		Balance	8,106.07	8,037.97 8,100.43				Amount Due	\$8,100.43
Amount Due	\$8,10).43	Amount		-68.10 62.46		\$32.00 \$32.00 \$4.30		Over 90 Days Past Due	7,385.10
, Due Date	4/16/2011			CLC# 2147	3			61-90 Days Past Due	68.30
96-7318		Description		uce Charge		Surcharge rge		31-60 Days Past Due	584.57
Billing Questionas: Stephanie Opsteegi. 360-296-7318 Water issues: Dick Unger 425-271-3218 Late fees: 2% monthly			Balance forward	Beck, Michael-1056- PMT #2120. INV #FC 4697. Finance Charge		Flat Rate Capital Improvement Surcharge Capital Repair Surcharge	£	1-30 Days Past Due	0.00
Billing Questious: Staphanie Opsteegi 3 Water issues: Dick Unger 425-271-3218 Late fees: 2% monthly		Date	102/10/50	04/01/2011		Billing from March 1, - March 31, 201 I			DV 62:46
						 -			<u>~</u>]

05/02/2014 15:44 3608862124 ...

.

.

RAINIER LEGAL CENTER

-

EXH C-GB-27

CRISTALINA, LLC

	•

Statement PO Box 2626 Bellingham, WA 98227 Physical Address: Date 1200 Old Fairhaven Pkwy, Suite #106 Bellingham, WA 98225 6/1/2011 Bill To 1056 - BECK, MICHAEL 27107 - 314th Ave. SE Ravensdale, WA. 98051 Billing Questions: Stephanie Opsteegh 360-296-7318 Water issues: Dick Unger 425-271-3218 Due Date Amount Due Amount Enc. Late fees: 2% monthly 6/16/2011 \$8,294.20 Date Description Amount Balance 05/01/2011 Balance forward 8,161.02 M.R. BECK 2228 133.18 Q.A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE RAVENSDALE, WA 98061 8,294.20 34-827/1251 6.0554 Pay to the order Dollars COLUMBIA BANK 23924 225TH WAY SE MAPLE VALLEY: WA DRO For JUNE 20 #125108272#1101144B74# 2 2 2 8 Flat Rate Billing from Mayi 1, -\$32.00 Capital Improvement Surcharge May 31, 2011 \$32.00 Capital Repair Surcharge \$4.30 18.30 Current 31-60 Days Past 1-30 Days Past Due 61-90 Days Past Over 90 Days Past Due Amount Due Due Duc 0.00 133.18 60.59 62.46 8,037.97 \$8,294.20 EXH C-GB-28

	05/02/2014	15 : 44	3608862124			F	RAINI	ER LEGAL CENTER	PAGE	12/23
	Statement	1102/11			Amount Enc.		Balance	7,821.10 7,752.80 7,867.99		
					Amount Due	\$7,867.99	itigal i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	2270 ***Thesi B ===		\$32.00 \$32.00 \$4.30
					Due Dale	7/16/2011		All nell		
•	CRISTALINA, LLC PO Box 2626 Bellingham, WA 98227 Physical Address: 1200 Old Fairhaven Pkwy, Suite #106 Bellingham, WA 98225	Bilto	1056 - BECK, MICHAEL 27107 - 314th Ave. SE Ravensdate, WA. 98051	Billing Questions: Stephanie Orsteegh 360-296-7318 Water issues: Dich 11-00000000000000000000000000000000000	Late fees: 2% monthly	E		an BECK The BEC	11121111111111111111111111111111111111	Billing from June 1, - Flat Rate June 30, 2011 Capital Improvement Surcharge Capital Repair Surcharge
XH	C-GB-29			L. <u>142</u>				G.A.A. BECC G.A.A. BECC REVAUEDAU BELIACORRA	5	

٩,

Al15/204 HERE IS My Septomeber 20111 payment The Journa Beck

M.R. BEÇK 2321 G.A. BECK 34-827/1251 RAVENSDALE, WA 98051 Opay to the order of 6 === COLLIMBIA BANK 4 225TH WAY SE the bleek . 4125108272411011444874# 2321/1

Oct 11, 2011 Here is my October 2011 payment. Thanks Glebola 德国美国美国东北。 BECK 27107 STATH AVE SE FAVENSDALE, WA 00051 4-827/1951 10/11_2df Opay to the order of G. Dollars MBIA BANK 23924 225TH WAY SE 2011 pay ne For Beek ... 1 1 2 5 1 0 B 2 7 2 B 1 10 1 1 4 4 B 7 4 M 2.3.34



GRISTALINA, LLC

•

-

PO Box 2626 Bellingham, WA 98227 Physical Address: 1200 Old Fairhaven Pkwy, Suite #106 Bellingham, WA 98225

Statement

Date

12/10/2011

Biil To

1056 - BECK, MICHAEL 27107 - 314th Ave. SE Ravensdale, WA. 98051

	Water issues: Dick Ung	ohanie Opsteegh 360-296-7318 or 425 271 3218	Due Date	Amount Due	Amount Enc.
	Late fees: 2% monthly		12/25/2011	\$8,225.16	
ſ	Date	Descrip	tion	Amount	Balance
ŀ	11/01/2011	Balance forward			8,225.1
				-	
		\square			
		Paid Paid	-D -		
		(8)			
39					
ſ	A Me a				
	The MR. Be	£		10	
25	M. R. Beck	E Marson Massosi		2474	
福祉	Mar Ber Barner Star Santase Santase Santase Santase Santase	t Mar su Wi sousi Se sousi Se sousi	101 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	2474 34 327/1251	
	Ma dec B Sala dec Sala de Sala	t Marse Massosi Hall da It 6	Los 20 / 20		
	M.R. Ber G.A. Ber S.A. Ber Striver 3144 Revenuedas Martine 29-335-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355 Martine 29-355-025 Martine 29-355 Martine 2	K Marson Marson Lalaa Lalaa Lalaa	LOJ 20 / 20		
	M.R. Beck G.A. Beck Criver 3144 Rowards Convert Conver Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert	C Mar STE Mar SEOSI S	LOJ 20 / LOS 		
<u>ll etc.</u>	M.R. Beck G.A. Beck S.	na son de	UCJ 20 1100 		
ll er	See Ann	na son de	Los 20 Log - 38 68 Brians Salda Bas	34 42/11261 20 10 5 11 2 1	
() <u>er -</u>	See Ann	C Marson Halina Lecan Daymar Daymar Halina Halin Halina Halin Halin Halin Halin Halin Halin Halin Halin Halin Hali	Los 20 Log S 68 Dollars Salah Beeg		Amount Due

EXH C-GB-33

		ER LEGAL CENTER	≺	PAGE 17/23
1200 01	ristalina LLC PO Box 4055 d Fairhaven Pkw lingham, WA 982	y #106	Offi	ce Hours:
Tele	phone: 360-296-7	/318		
ACODUNT # OUSTONGE NAME F	ATE HELEPHONE N	UMBER	SERVICE AD	
	1		27107 314th	n Ave 5E
Service Number Days	Meter Re	adings	Usage in Gubic Feet	
From To	Previous	Current		
11/10/2013 12/05/2013 25	39335	39673	338	
Water BASE Water USAGE				
		(\cdot)		
Capital improve.	IS you	r final		12200
	N. N			
bill	L wohn			
\frown	astalina	Uar pa	ist 📓	
		· J , · .		
Last Payment received was \$79.86 on 12/	03/2013 OW	ing is blir		
-				
Mail Payment To: PO Box 4055	Ser	+ to colle		
Mail Payment To: PO Box 4055 Bellingham 14 4 00007		User per ing is being it to colle		
M.R. BECK	Ser Ser		I 3	Y825
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE		- 3129	£752	Y8:25
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK		- 3129	3	YB 25 Month 4+ Month
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE		- 3129	3	Month 4+ Month
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE PAVENEDALE, WA 98051 283-386-0293 <		- 3129	13 THE AVAILABLE	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 STATHAVE SE HAVENEDALE, WA SBOST 283-386-0293 R. Crick of alma Michaele Wa SBOST 293-386-0293 R. Crick of alma Michaele Wa SBOST 293-396-0293 R. Crick of alma 203-020-0200 R. Crick of alma 203-0200 R. Crick of a		= 3129 3129 34 82771284 5 78-25	13 TE AVAILABL	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE RAVENEDALE, WA 98051 283-385-0293 WHAT ALL WAY SE DOLLIMELA BANK 19094 225TH WAY SE		= 3129 3129 34 82771284 5 78-25	13 THE AVAILABLE	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE RAVENEDALE, WA SBOOST 283-385-0203		= 3129 3129 34 82771284 5 78-25	13 THE AVAILABL S: 2% M	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST Onthly
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314THAVE SE FAVENEDALE WA 99051 20107 14THAVE SE FAVENEDALE WA 99051 20107 14THAVE SE WICH ALL WA 99051 20107 14THAVE SE STATE WAY SE SOUTHER BANK SOUTHER BANK	Judon	= 3129 3129 34 82771284 5 78-25	13 THE AVAILABL S: 2% M	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE PAVENEDALE, WA 98051 285-386-0293 Rue Children Wayse Delution of the second secon	Judon	= 3129 3129 34 82771284 5 78-25	13 THE AVAILABL S: 2% M	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST Onthly
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 STATHAVE SE HAVENEDALE, WA SBOST 283-386-023 M M M M M M M M M M	Judio Judio Judio Auto	= 3129 3129 34 82771284 5 78-25	13 THE AVAILABL S: 2% M	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST Onthly
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE HAVENEDALE, WA 98051 283-386-023 M. M. C. M. G. M. M. M. SOUST 283-386-023 M. M. C. M. G. M.	Judio Judio Judio Auto	= 3129 34-92071251 3 5 J.8-25 Dollars D	I 3 IE AVAILABLE S: 2% M n with your pa	Month 44. Month E UPON REQUEST Onthly ayment payable to Cristalina LLC
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE PAVENEDALE, WA 99051 283-386-029 MCHALLAND MARCHARMAN MARCHARMAN DOLLIJABLA BANK 29004 225TH WAY SE MAPLE VALLEY, WA 99038 $MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038 MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038 MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038 MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038 MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038 MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038 MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038MJ = VALLEY, WA 99038$	Judio Judio Judio Auto	= 3129 34-92071251 3 3 5 J. 8-25 Dollars 1 5 Bell M 1056	13 IE AVAILABLE s: 2% M n with your pa DUE DATTE 12/23/2013	Month 4+ Month E UPON REQUEST Onthly ayment payable to Cristalina LLC AMOUNT DUE 78.25
M.R. BECK G. A. BECK 27107 314TH AVE SE HAVENEDALE, WA 98051 283-386-023 M. M. C. M. G. M. M. M. SOUST 283-386-023 M. M. C. M. G. M.	Judio Judio Judio Auto	= 3129 34-92071251 3 5 J.8-25 Dollars D	I 3 IE AVAILABLE S: 2% M n with your pa	Month 4+ Month EUPON REQUEST Onthly ayment payable to Cristalina LLC AMOUNT BUE

Beck, Michael & Gienda 27107 - 314th Ave. SE

Havensdale, WA 98051

EXH C-GB-34

;

1 i 5/15/11

To whom it may concern: I did not recieve a March statement For water struice this month. Here B My payment - Can you please makel Sure I got a statement to please makel Bill on time: Mark Bak

Siistalina Water Company

January 21, 2012

Dear Cristalina Customer,

We received several messages reporting that may people did not receive their bill within last month. I was out of the office from Christmas Eve until last week recovering from an unexpected surgery. While I tried to get to everyone as best as I could, it hasn't been easy to return all of the calls that have been left over the past couple of weeks. If you have been waiting, I sincerely apologize and will get back to you by the end of the week.

After going through all of the payments received during my absence, I have printed out mini account summaries and attached them to your statement. This statement includes December as well for anyone who has not already received it. If you have already received it and sent payment, please disregard that amount. Otherwise, please take a moment to review the payments we show received for November, December & January and let me know if I have overlooked anything. I will be returning your calls over the next few days and wanted to make sure you have our updated account balance.

We hope you all had a nice holiday season!

Kind regards,

Stephanie Norris 360-296-7318

PO Box 2626, Bellingham WA 98227 EXH C - GB-36 Billing Dept: 360.296.7318

Water Operator: 425.922.3944

Sristalina Water Company

August 3, 2012

Dear Cristalina Customer,

Several customers have informed me they did not receive their July bill. I did send them out later than usual since I was away on vacation. If you have already received your bill and have sent payment, please disregard.

There are a few other issues we would like to address:

First, we would like to thank you for your patience during what has been a challenging transition for everyone. We understand it can be frustrating to have <u>bills</u> that are not received at predictable times and are often not accurate. This has been extremely difficult for us as well. As many of you know, Maria has purchased, a 2nd new software that does not have the bugs that this 1st one did. I had hoped to have it fully up last month, but was not able to finish entering all of the data over from the last software. This can be a long and tedious process but we are now finished with the majority of data transfer and will be mailing August bills, on the 20th using this new software. The 20th will be our continued date to mail bills, which will give us plenty of time to record meter readings, investigate any questions and record payments from the previous month.

For now email billing has been suspended. Our new system has a really helpful online feature that will allow any customers who wish to go online, check their balance and pay their bill. However, we are planning to run a couple billing cycles with all paper bills to ensure that is working efficiently and everyone is satisfied with the invoices and all questions are answered. We will notify everyone when the online option is available and you will be able to sign up for it if you choose.

Second, we would like to address the issue on the upgraded water system. We have received several questions over the last weeks and months and will take this opportunity to explain what has happened, and what will still be done in the future.

Ultimately, 75% of the system was upgraded. The remaining portion that was not completed will be done in the future as soon as we are approved for another loan. The project cost was way more than expected, therefore we took care the pipes that were the furthest away from the pump house and with the highest elevations. It is not uncommon for any construction project to run over estimate, especially one of this magnitude.

It is my understanding that since the work was completed, the water pressure problems along with other service issues have been eliminated. We are in the process of asking for additional monies to finish the remaining portion of the work. However, since the water system is functioning properly and we are not experiencing any problems from the nonimproved area, it is not as urgent as finalizing the accounting system upgrade.

ł

There have also been several inquiries about the understanding that firestands would be installed with the upgrade. Initially, Maria did believe this would be possible and she agreed it would be beneficial to the residents. However, our engineer has explained to us, that it is simply not feasible to upgrade our system to the capacity required to support such stands. That would require larger pipes and larger water reserves, which would have raised the construction costs drastically. As I previously stated, we already were not able to complete the entire project with the funds we had.

Maria, Dick and I are dedicated to making sure you all have clean & adequate water, good customer service and accurate and on time billing. We have invested many hours in these upgrades: billing, construction and computer. We have tested and replaced several meters that were of concern. We have also helped detect leaks for a couple of residents who were using extremely large amounts of water.

We are doing the best we can to answer all questions, and resolve any issues. We apologize for any mistakes that have happened in the process either due to human or computer errors. We would like to express our appreciation for the patience everyone has shown over these months.

Very best regards, Stephanie Opsteegh

Cristalina Water Company 360-296-7318 stephnorr@hotmail.com .

Ľ,

TO ALL CRISTALINA CUSTOMERS:

There was a problem with our billing software and some of your statements did not print correctly. Please replace your recent statement with the enclosed.

Sorry for any inconvenience. Please call with any questions or concerns.

Terryl Cooper Bookkeeper (360)296-7318

Tistalina Mater. Company

October 17, 2013

Dear Customer,

We regret to inform you that at the end of August, we discovered many anomalies in our accounting records. Since then, we have hired an accountant to reconcile all customer accounts for the last two years. During this process, we discovered that the May – June billing was <u>never</u> completed. The employee in charge of billing entered the meter readings into the system but never issued invoices for that month. At the same time, we discovered that invoices were not being sent timely, payments were credited to incorrect accounts, payments were never deposited and many credits were issued to customers without justification. We will be contacting all of the affected customers with our review of their accounts. Once all corrections have been made, a 3rd party management company will handle all future billings to ensure that this does not occur again.

We have contacted the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission for guidance on this issue. They have also requested a review of our records and will be monitoring our progress. We regret that this unfortunate incident occurred and hope to resolve this situation as quickly as possible.

Enclosed is the June billing for the time period of 5/20/2013 to 6/11/2013. As mentioned in our 10/14/2013 posting on our website, we have completed a review of all customer accounts and have determined that this invoice was never mailed to customers. No late fees will be charged for this enclosed billing and we are willing to make payment arrangements for any customers in need.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to give us a call at 360-296-7318 or email us at <u>cristalinawater@gmail.com</u>. Billing questions are generally answered on Tuesdays and Wednesdays.

Boil water advisory update:

Please kccp an cyc on the Cristalina website (<u>www.cristalinawater.com</u>). We are hoping the boil water advisory will be lifted on Tuesday, October 22nd or sooner.

Thank You.

Mafia Liñdberg Manager